AFFIDAVIT

} State of Texas
} County of Fort Bend

The members of Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County state as follows:

The requirements of Subsection (¢) of Texas Local Government Code, § 114.026
have been met for the term of April 2014. The amount of cash and other assets in
the custody of the'County Treasurer at the time of examination are: Cash,
$264,731,720.36 and other gsséts (Investments and Pools) $1,081,047.98.

Robe; rt, ¢0unty Judge

/_,
gl

Richard MJrrison, C issioner, Precinct 1

es Patterson, Commissioner, Precinct 4

W lhum,,,,
kAs",

TTEST: LaaoNErgy,

b o’,,”
- . e ’3(3
e Plro K & x
. Jo$

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk %, v ‘-“45-'5'

Date: 8-5-2014
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DESCRIPTION

General Operating
Juvenile Operations

Road & Bridge

Drainage District

Lateral Road

Statue Restoration

City Water Assistance
Entex Contributions

H L & P Assistance

County Law Library

Law Enforcement Academy
Ambulance Paramedics
Law Enforcement Training
Library Donations

FBC Asset Forfei.Task-State
Probate Court Training
Alert Program-Juvenile

D A Asset Forfeiture-Fed.
D A Bad Check Coll Fund

Gus George Memorial

BEGINNING
BALANCE

108,059,433.51
6,887,305.91
13,007,286.47
7,614,659.07
609,800.40
4,271.31
23,905.94
2.78
29,656.32
1,109,746.39
843,476.97
8,484.31
59,527.35
120,280.06
718,972.32
75,934.54
49,371.95
5,320.97
109,151.86

2,024.73

FORT BEND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY

DEPOSITS
17,179,177.42
296,836.73
825,677.79
75,464.28
125.30
0.88

273.94

5.99
26,704.77
1,690.48
36.74
12.23
24,934.06
100.79
455.69
120.17
1.09
2,568.52

0.42

April 30, 2014

WITH-DRAWALS
32,871,412.94
898,304.52
1,756,089.66

432,464.57

74.72

L117.56

17,339.35

10,810.10

71.81

2,820.58

238,384.65

2,764.07

ENDING BALANCE
92,367,197.99
6,285,838.12
12,076,874.60
7,257,658.78
609,925.70
4,272.19
24,105.16
278
28,544.75
1,119,111.81
834,357.35
8,449.24
59,539.58
142,393.54
480,688.46
76,390.23
49,492.12
5,322.06
108,956.31

2,025.15

INVESTMENTS

284,288.63

62,500.30

44,690.04

TREASURER'S TOTAL
ENDING BALANCE

92,651,486.62
6,285,838.12
12,139,374.90
7,302,348.82
609,925.70
4,272.19
24,105.16
2.78
28,544.75
1,119,111.81
834,357.35
8,449.24
59,539.58
142,393,54
480,688.46
76,390.23
49,492.12
5,322.06
108,956.31

2,025.15
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D A Special Fund Run
Co.Atty.Supplemental Salary
FBC Records Management
VIT Interest (Tax Coll)

FBC Elections

FBC Asset Forfie, Task-Fed.

Sheriff Ofc/Forfei. Assets-St.

Sheriff Ofc/Forfei.Assets-Fed.

Constable Pct. 2 F/A

DA Asset Forfelt.-State

FBC Co.Child Abuse Prev.
2007 Facilities Constr.Bonds
Toll Road Operations

Om Site Wastewater
Consolidated Court Cost
Child Protective Service IV-E
CDGB 2001

Hope 3 Program Sales
Child Suppert IVD Reimb.
Local Law Enf.Block Grant

Supervision

17,737.50
170,046.96
2,359,592.71
61.93
910,426.78
46,753.92
414,046.71
485,462.97
2,316.55
256,787.06
10,037.23
624,809.34
51,245,797.56
1,744.33
553,676.55
79,727.11
73,600.35
5,426.02
208,793.44
57,144.89

1,999,986.59

3.64
34.40
74,497.30
400.09
81,956,87
9.49
77,677.32
5,941.87
0.48
58,257.09
200.33
112.56
1,921,923.45
460.26
321,056.60
3,003.20
113,173.68
111
2,577.78
1L.66

235,243.60

April 30, 2014

4,424.60

26,878.30

92,665.91
742.50
685.00

5,739.63

10,066.92
212
284,037.16
883,854.94
999,33
870,891.41
3,090.90

92,748.92

1,302.63

414,613.63

FORT BEND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY

17,741.14
165,656.76
2,407,211.71
462.02
899,717.74
46,020.91
491,039.03
485,665.21
2,317.03
304977.23
10,235.44
340,884.74
52,283,866.07
1,205.26
3,841.74
79,639.41
94,025.11
5,427.13
211,371.22
55,853.92

1,820,616.56

315,551.80

292,358.22

17,741.14
165,656.76
2,407,211.71
462.02
$99,717.74
46,020.91
491,039.03
485,665.21
2,317.03
304,977.23
10,235.44
656,436.54
52,576,224.29
1,205.26
3,841.74
79,639.41
94,025.11
5,427.13
211,371.22
55,853.92

1,820,616.56



FORT BEND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY

April 30, 2014

855  Work.Comp &Unempl. Ins. 1,732,267.08 1,774,805.37 1,880,827.10 1,626,245.35 - 1,626,245.35
205  Surface Water Supply Corp. 7,719.66 1.59 - 7,721.25 - 7,721.25
TREA Treasurer's Account 34.18 4,720,846.62 4,720,836.33 44.47 - 44.47

INVE FBC Investment Account - - - - - -
850M  Boon-Chapman Medical 9,159,750.97 2,210.47 2,600,362.70 6,561,598.74 - 6,561,598.74
850D Boon-Chapman Dental 2,017,012.93 53499 172,232.30 1,845,315.62 - 1,845,315.62
850  Employee Benefits 5,873,090.33 280,235.06 435,757.98 5,717,567.41 35,284.37 5,752,851.78
882  Boon-Chapman 125 80,637.49 38,459.34 55,662.07 63,434.76 - 63,434.76
884  Fee Officer's Account 2,178,767.74 1,643,918.40 1,892,126.28 1,930,559.86 - 1,930,559.86
912 JP Credit Card Processing 62,490.72 160,365.40 208,067.59 14,788.53 - 14,788.53
908  EMS Credit Card Processing 14,509.59 10,706.17 16,241.93 8,973.83 - 8,973.83
600/605 Debt Service Account 9,649,310.19 397,470.27 204,449.38 9,842,331.08 - 9,842,331.08
726  Oyster Creek 40,331.16 8.29 - 40,339.45 - 40,339.45
728  Flood Control Water Supply 374,063.16 103.30 - 374,166.46 46,374.62 420,541.08
GAS  FBC Fuel Account (Susser) 2.56 518,669.03 288,225.34 230,446.25 - 230,446.25
734 2009 Justice Center Const.Bnds 236.,896.54 65.25 1,850.00 235,111.79 - 235,111.79
332 Fire Marshal St. Ass't. Forfeiture 650.76 0.18 - 650.94 - 650.94
JPEF  JP #4 E-Filing 145.03 222.53 367.53 0.03 - 0.03
DACC D A Credit Card Processing 2,463.68 4,614.01 6,541,34 536.35 - 536.35
PTCC Public Transportation Credit Cards 111.75 958.02 1,069.71 .06 - 0.06
CSCD CSCD Credit Card Account 41,961.51 56,197.64 53,314.84 44,844.31 - 44,844.31



FORT BEND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY

April 30, 2014
LBCC Library Credit Card 3,114.40 8,803.44 9,337.41 2,580.43 2,58G.43
815 Grand Pkwy Toll Road Ops 6,589.64 1,910,267.33 20,004.37 1,396,852.60 1,896,852.60
145 Emergency Sve Diist 100 2,272,194.87 627.50 - 2,272,822.37 2,272,822.37
130 Assistance Dvist Number 1 4,455,675.47 177,068.37 1,250.00 4,631,493.84 4,631,493.84
131 Assistant District Number 2 6190,438.67 30,331.09 833.00 639,936.76 639,936.76
133 Assistant District Number 4 116,618.34 T7,081.07 2,456.00 121,249.41 121,249.41
134 Assistant District Number 5 57,631.47 2,623.59 35000 59.905.06 59,905.06
800S  Sr. Lien Toll Rd Rev Bonds 2012 7,095.016.97 1,951.47 89,067.55 7,007,900.89 7,007,900.89
805 Grand Pkwy Toll Rd Rev Bond 25,216,478.93 5,038.43 2,613,667.85 22,607,850.31 22,607,350.31
738 Mobility Projects Bond 2612 15,832,381.73 443,008.44 838,629.23 15,436,760.94 15,436,760.94
206 Industrial Development Corp. 244,453.13 66.78 3,750.00 240,769:91 240,769.91
Taotal 236,245,400.31 33,527,989.51 55,041,669.46 264,731,720.36 - 265,812,768.34



ORDER APPROVING TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

Onthe_ 5th day of __ August , 2014 the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County
met in regular session. Upon motion by o . VLWLV , and seconded by
(P e 10,, xS/, the Commissioners Court approved and entered this
order.

In compliance with Texas Local Government Code §114.026, the Commissioners Court
have compared and examined the treasurer's report for the term of April 2014 and have
determined that the report is correct. The court hereby approves the report and directs the
clerk to enter the order in the minutes of the Court.

This order incorporates the Treasurer’s report for the term herein above stated (a copy of
which report is attached hereto) as though fully expressed herein, said report separately
stating the amount received and paid from each fund since the county treasurer's
preceding report and any balance remaining in the treasurer's custody.

Further, the affidavits are approved and this Court orders that the same be published once
in the newspaper or, on the county’s Internet website.

th dg¥ of August, 2014.

Approved thi

By:

Robert E. Hebert,
Fort Bend County Judge



§114.026. COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT
REGULAR TERM.

(a) At each regular term of the commissioner’s court, the county treasurer shall
make a detailed report of:
(1) money received and disbursed;
(2) debts due to and owed by the county; and
(3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.

(b) At each regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall
exhibit the books and accounts of the treasurer's office for the inspection of the court and
shall submit the vouchers relating to the books and accounts for audit and approval.

(¢) After the commissioners court has compared and examined the treasurer's
report and has determined that the report is correct, the court shall enter an order in its
minutes approving the report. The order must separately state the amount received and
paid from each fund since the county treasurer's preceding report and any balance
remaining in the treasurer's custody. The court shall properly credit the treasurer's
accounts.

(d) Before the adjournment of each regular term of the commissioners court, the
county judge and each county commissioner shall give an affidavit stating that the
requirements of Subsection (¢) have been met at that term. The affidavit must state the
amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer at the
time of the examination. The affidavits must be filed with the county clerk and must be
recorded in the minutes of the court for the term in which the affidavits are filed. The
affidavits must be published once in a newspaper published in the county if there is such
a newspaper or, if the county has an Intermet website, on the county’s website.



