AFFIDAVIT

County of Fort Bend	
The members of Commissioners Court of Fort Bend	County state as follows:
The requirements of Subsection (c) of Texa have been met for the term of April 2014. The custody of the County Treasurer at the till \$264,731,720.36 and other assets (Investments)	The amount of cash and other assets in ne of examination are: Cash,
Rober Deleus	
Robert E. Heffert, County Judge	
Richard Morrison, Commissioner, Precinct 1	
Jolskester.	
Grady Prestage, Computssioner, Precinct 2	
William .	
W. A. "Andy" Meyers, Commissioner, Precinct 3	
am Catton	
James Patterson, Commissioner, Precinct 4	
ATTEST:	SIONEAS.
Scanne Wilson	
Dianne Wilson, County Clerk	My countille

State of Texas

Date: 8-5-2014

}

FUND	DESCRIPTION	BEGINNING BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITH-DRAWALS	ENDING BALANCE	INVESTMENTS	TREASURER'S TOTAL ENDING BALANCE
100	General Operating	108,059,433.51	17,179,177.42	32,871,412.94	92,367,197.99	284,288.63	92,651,486.62
150	Juvenile Operations	6,887,305.91	296,836.73	898,304.52	6,285,838.12	-	6,285,838.12
155	Road & Bridge	13,007,286.47	825,677.79	1,756,089.66	12,076,874.60	62,500.30	12,139,374.90
160	Drainage District	7,614,659.07	75,464.28	432,464.57	7,257,658.78	44,690.04	7,302,348.82
165	Lateral Road	609,800.40	125.30	-	609,925.70	-	609,925.70
170	Statue Restoration	4,271.31	0.88	-	4,272.19	-	4,272.19
175	City Water Assistance	23,905.94	273.94	74.72	24,105.16	-	24,105.16
185	Entex Contributions	2.78	-	-	2.78	•	2.78
190	H L & P Assistance	29,656.32	5.99	1,117.56	28,544.75	-	28,544.75
195	County Law Library	1,109,746.39	26,704.77	17,339.35	1,119,111.81	-	1,119,111.81
200	Law Enforcement Academy	843,476.97	1,690.48	10,810.10	834,357.35	-	834,357.35
210	Ambulance Paramedics	8,484.31	36.74	71.81	8,449.24	-	8,449.24
360	Law Enforcement Training	59,527.35	12.23	-	59,539.58	-	59,539.58
215	Library Donations	120,280.06	24,934.06	2,820.58	142,393.54	-	142,393.54
225	FBC Asset Forfel.Task-State	718,972.32	100.79	238,384.65	480,688.46	-	480,688.46
235	Probate Court Training	75,934.54	455.69	-	76,390.23	-	76,390.23
245	Alert Program-Juvenile	49,371.95	120.17	•	49,492.12	-	49,492.12
255	D A Asset Forfeiture-Fed.	5,320.97	1.09	•	5,322.06	-	5,322.06
260	D A Bad Check Coll Fund	109,151.86	2,568.52	2,764.07	108,956.31	-	108,956.31
265	Gus George Memorial	2,024.73	0.42	-	2,025.15	-	2,025.15

275	D A Special Fund Run	17,737.50	3.64	-	17,741.14	17,741.14 -	
280	Co.Atty.Supplemental Salary	170,046.96	34.40	4,424.60	165,656.76	-	165,656.76
285	FBC Records Management	2,359,592.71	74,497.30	26,878.30	2,407,211.71	-	2,407,211.71
290	VIT Interest (Tax Coll)	61.93	400.09	-	462.02	-	462.02
300	FBC Elections	910,426.78	81,956.87	92,665.91	899,717.74	-	899,717.74
305	FBC Asset Forfie.Task-Fed.	46,753.92	9,49	742.50	46,020.91	-	46,020.91
310	Sheriff Ofc/Forfei. Assets-St.	414,046.71	77,677.32	685.00	491,039.03	491,039.03	
315	Sheriff Ofc/Forfei.Assets-Fed.	485,462.97	5,941.87	5,739.63	485,665.21	-	485,665.21
320	Constable Pct. 2 F/A	2,316.55	0.48	-	2,317.03	-	2,317.03
335	DA Asset ForfeltState	256,787.06	58,257.09	10,066.92	304,977.23	-	304,977.23
355	FBC Co,Child Abuse Prev.	10,037.23	200.33	2.12	10,235.44	-	10,235.44
732	2007 Facilities Constr.Bonds	624,809.34	112.56	284,037.16	340,884.74	315,551.80	656,436.54
810	Toll Road Operations	51,245,797.56	1,921,923.45	883,854.94	52,283,866.07	292,358.22	52,576,224.29
896	On Site Wastewater	1,744.33	460.26	999.33	1,205.26	-	1,205.26
898	Consolidated Court Cost	553,676.55	321,056.60	870,891.41	3,841.74	-	3,841.74
390	Child Protective Service IV-E	79,727.11	3,003.20	3,090.90	79,639.41	-	79,639.41
400	CDGB 2001	73,600.35	113,173.68	92,748.92	94,025.11	-	94,025.11
402	Hope 3 Program Sales	5,426.02	1.11	-	5,427.13	-	5,427.13
410	Child Support IVD Reimb.	208,793.44	2,577.78	-	211,371.22	-	211,371.22
415	Local Law Enf.Block Grant	57,144.89	11.66	1,302.63	55,853.92	-	55,853.92
440	Supervision	1,999,986.59	235,243.60	414,613.63	1,820,616.56	-	1,820,616.56

855	Work.Comp &Unempl. Ins.	1,732,267.08	1,774,805.37	1,880,827.10	1,626,245.35	-	1,626,245.35
205	Surface Water Supply Corp.	7,719.66	1.59	-	7,721.25	-	7,721.25
TREA	Treasurer's Account	34.18	4,720,846.62	4,720,836.33	44.47	-	44.47
INVE	FBC Investment Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
850M	Boon-Chapman Medical	9,159,750.97	2,210.47	2,600,362.70	6,561,598.74	-	6,561,598.74
850D	Boon-Chapman Dental	2,017,012.93	534.99	172,232.30	1,845,315.62	-	1,845,315.62
850	Employee Benefits	5,873,090.33	280,235.06	435,757.98	5,717,567.41	35,284.37	5,752,851.78
882	Boon-Chapman 125	80,637.49	38,459.34	55,662.07	63,434.76	-	63,434.76
884	Fee Officer's Account	2,178,767.74	1,643,918.40	1,892,126.28	1,930,559.86	-	1,930,559.86
912	JP Credit Card Processing	62,490.72	160,365.40	208,067.59	14,788.53	-	14,788.53
908	EMS Credit Card Processing	14,509.59	10,706.17	16,241.93	8,973.83	-	8,973.83
600/605	Debt Service Account	9,649,310.19	397,470.27	204,449.38	9,842,331.08	-	9,842,331.08
726	Oyster Creek	40,331.16	8.29	-	40,339.45	-	40,339.45
728	Flood Control Water Supply	374,063.16	103.30	-	374,166.46	46,374.62	420,541.08
GAS	FBC Fuel Account (Susser)	2.56	518,669.03	288,225.34	230,446.25	-	230,446.25
734	2009 Justice Center Const.Bnds	236,896.54	65.25	1,850.00	235,111.79	•	235,111.79
332	Fire Marshal St. Ass't. Forfeiture	650.76	0.18	-	650.94	-	650.94
JPEF	JP #4 E-Filing	145.03	222,53	367.53	0.03	-	0.03
DACC	D A Credit Card Processing	2,463.68	4,614.01	6,541.34	536.35	-	536.35
PTCC	Public Transportation Credit Cards	111.75	958.02	1,069.71	0.06	-	0.06
CSCD	CSCD Credit Card Account	41,961.51	56,197.64	53,314.84	44,844.31	-	44,844.31

LBCC	Library Credit Card	3,114.40	8,803.44	9,337.41	2,580.43		2,580.43
815	Grand Pkwy Toll Road Ops	6,589.64	1,910,267.33	20,004.37	1,896,852.60		1,896,852.60
145	Emergency Svc Dist 100	2,272,194.87	627.50	-	2,272,822.37	-	2,272,822.37
130	Assistance Dist Number 1	4,455,675.47	177,068.37	1,250.00	4,631,493.84		4,631,493.84
131	Assistant District Number 2	610,438.67	30,331.09	833.00	639,936.76		639,936.76
133	Assistant District Number 4	116,618.34	7,081.07	2,450.00	121,249.41		121,249.41
134	Assistant District Number 5	57,631.47	2,623.59	350.00	59,905.06		59,905.06
800S	Sr. Lien Toll Rd Rev Bonds 2012	7,095,016.97	1,951.47	89,067.55	7,007,900.89		7,007,900.89
805	Grand Pkwy Toll Rd Rev Bond	25,216,478.93	5,038.43	2,613,667.05	22,607,850.31		22,607,850.31
738	Mobility Projects Bond 2012	15,832,381.73	443,008.44	838,629.23	15,436,760.94		15,436,760.94
206	Industrial Development Corp.	244,453.13	66.78	3,750.00	240,769.91		240,769.91
	Total	286,245,400.31	33,527,989.51	55,041,669.46	264,731,720.36	1,081,047.98	265,812,768.34

ORDER APPROVING TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

On the	<u>_5th</u> day of	August , 2	2014 the Commis	ssioners	Court of	Fort 1	Bend Co	unty
met in reg	gular session. U	pon motion	by Corum. V	wer	45	, and	seconde	d by
Drur	-Patters	on, the	Commissioners	Court	approved	and	entered	this
order.								

In compliance with Texas Local Government Code §114.026, the Commissioners Court have compared and examined the treasurer's report for the term of April 2014 and have determined that the report is correct. The court hereby approves the report and directs the clerk to enter the order in the minutes of the Court.

This order incorporates the Treasurer's report for the term herein above stated (a copy of which report is attached hereto) as though fully expressed herein, said report separately stating the amount received and paid from each fund since the county treasurer's preceding report and any balance remaining in the treasurer's custody.

Further, the affidavits are approved and this Court orders that the same be published once in the newspaper or, on the county's Internet website.

Approved this 5th day of August, 2014.

By: Robert E. Hebert,

Fort Bend County Judge

§114.026. COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT REGULAR TERM.

- (a) At each regular term of the commissioner's court, the county treasurer shall make a detailed report of:
 - (1) money received and disbursed;
 - (2) debts due to and owed by the county; and
 - (3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.
- (b) At each regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall exhibit the books and accounts of the treasurer's office for the inspection of the court and shall submit the vouchers relating to the books and accounts for audit and approval.
- (c) After the commissioners court has compared and examined the treasurer's report and has determined that the report is correct, the court shall enter an order in its minutes approving the report. The order must separately state the amount received and paid from each fund since the county treasurer's preceding report and any balance remaining in the treasurer's custody. The court shall properly credit the treasurer's accounts.
- (d) Before the adjournment of each regular term of the commissioners court, the county judge and each county commissioner shall give an affidavit stating that the requirements of Subsection (c) have been met at that term. The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer at the time of the examination. The affidavits must be filed with the county clerk and must be recorded in the minutes of the court for the term in which the affidavits are filed. The affidavits must be published once in a newspaper published in the county if there is such a newspaper or, if the county has an Internet website, on the county's website.